## 30414 NTC 363 62 PS

36 JN 25 P3 25

The Trustees of FERRY S. PENN and/THE MULLEN FAMILY TRUST, Grantor(B) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to: CHARLES S. COKER,

Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit:

Lot 6 of TRACT NO. 1287, AGENCY LAKE RANCHES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$ 50,000.00.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to Grantee at the following address: 24334 DALE DRIVE, LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653

Dated this	. <u>1011</u> day o	se Jun	<u>e</u> , 191	2.
			e . 194	$\mathcal{N}$
			AS-	<del>]</del>
		KBR	RY SI PEN	N
방법을 감독할 수 있는 것을 통	요즘은 그는 것은 것이 같아요.	사람은 눈감가 집 것이?		

THE MULLEN FAMILY TRUST TRUSTEE BY: ROBERT CTRUSTEE aura BY: LAURA J. MULLEN

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Oregon STATE OF 19 19 96 SS. Jack 201 COUNTY OF

Personally appeared the above named <u>Robert J. Mullen and Laura J. Mullen</u> <u>initial Trustees of the Mullen Family Trust dated July 5, 1995</u>

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act.



Before me: Comp Cour Nctary Public for \_\_ Oregon

My commission expires 10-12-99

(seal)

ESCROW NO. MT38382-PS Return to: CHARLES E. COKER

24334 DALE DRIVE LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653

이는 가슴에 집에서 있는 것이 같이 많이 있는 것이 같아요. 그는 것이 같아요. 나는 것이 같아요.		www.comerce		
State of CAUTORN				
County of Riversia	<u>be</u>		같은 알려도 있다. 영양에 가지 않는 것 다 같은 것이 같은 것이 같이 있다.	
on <u>FUNCII, 1996</u>	before me.	Del	CRAN T.	Grenor
personally appeared	Re	Name and Title	a of Officer (e.g., Vene De	Xe, Notary Public")
Spersonally known to me - OR		Name(s) of Signer(s)	}	
OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORAH T. GAGE NOTARY PUBLIC CALIF COMM. NO. 104590 RIVERSIDE COUNT MY COMM. EUP. JAN. 30	NON or the SINIAR exect Y 1999 WITH	e entity upon b uted the instrum NESS my hand	ehalf of which nent. and official sea	no-
Description of Attached D	removal and reattachment OCUMent	of this form to ano	ther document.	200# MT 38382 -
Description of Attached D     Title or Type of Document:	removal and reattachment	of this form to eno	ther document.	38382 -
Description of Attached D         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:         Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc         Capacity(ies) Claimed by	removal and reattachment	of this form to eno	ther document. ESCA Number of F 	38382 -
Description of Attached D     Title or Type of Document:	removal and reattachment	of this form to eno	ther document. ESCA Number of F 	38382 -
Description of Attached D         Title or Type of Document:         Document Date:         Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc         Capacity(ies) Claimed by         Signer's Name:         Signer's Name:	removal and reattachment	of this form to eno	ther document. ESCA Number of F 	38382 -
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Abo Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s):	removal and reattachment	of this form to eno	ther document. ESCA Number of F 	38382 -
	removal and reattachment	Signer's Name	ther document. ESCA Number of F MA S: Difficer 2 Limited [] Ge	2007 MT 38382 -
Description of Attached D Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Abo Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Attorney-in-Fact Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	reinoval and reattachment	Signer's Name Corporate C Title(s): Partner Attorney-in- Trustee	ther document. ESCA Number of F MA	2007 MT 38382 -
Description of Attached D Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Abo Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: <u>Kekey</u> Signer's Name: <u>Kekey</u> Signer's Name: <u>Kekey</u> Signer's Name: <u>Kekey</u> Attorney-in-Fact	removal and reattachment	Signer's Name Individual Corporate C Title(s); Partner Attorney-in-	ther document. ESCA Number of F MA S: Difficer Limited 🗆 Ge Fact Conservator	2007 MT 38382 -
	removal and reattachment	Signer's Name lindividual Corporate C Title(s): Partner Attorney-in- Trustee Guardian or	ther document. ESCA Number of F MA S: Difficer Limited 🗆 Ge Fact Conservator	2007 MT 38382 -
	removal and reattachment	Signer's Name lindividual Corporate C Title(s): Partner Attorney-in- Trustee Guardian or	ther document. ESCA Number of F MA	2007 MT 38382 -
	removal and reattachment	Signer's Name Signer's Name Corporate C Title(s): Partner Attorney-in- Guardian or Other:	ther document. ESCA Number of F MA	2007 MT 38382 -